
1

DEALER REPAIR PARTS SUGGESTED STOCK LIST

( ­ indicates MPP packages are available)

®

DEALER
Repair Parts

Suggested Stock List

3000 Series Planters



2

DEALER REPAIR PARTS SUGGESTED STOCK LIST

( ­ indicates MPP packages are available)



3

DEALER REPAIR PARTS SUGGESTED STOCK LIST

( ­ indicates MPP packages are available)

KINZE® Repair Parts Suggested Stock List

The purpose of the KINZE® Repair Parts Suggested Stock List is to provide the Dealer a guideline
in originating a proper stocking level for specific models of KINZE® Products, until a sales history
has been established by the dealership.

KINZE® Product Index:

• Row Unit / Push Unit  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

• Corn Meter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

• Brush-Type Meter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

• Granular Chemical  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

• Row Unit Mounted Coulter & Coulter Mounted Residue Wheel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

• Monitors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

• Fertilizer Attachments  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

• Model 3000 Pull-Type Planter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13

• Models 3100 Rigid/3120 Vertical Folding Three-Point Mounted Planter  . . . . . . . . 15

• Model 3140 Stack Folding Three-Point Mounted Planter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

• Model 3200 Econo-Fold ® Planter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

• Model 3400 Twin-Line® Planter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19

• Model 3500 Twin-Line® Planter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21

• Model 3600 Twin-Line® Planter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23

• Model 3700 Front Folding Planter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25



4

DEALER REPAIR PARTS SUGGESTED STOCK LIST

( ­ indicates MPP packages are available)

Row Unit and Push Unit

1 of 2 Suggested Quantity

Part Number Description 100 Rows 1000 Rows

G10018 Hex Head Cap Screw, 5/16"-18 x 5/8" 4 40
G10101 Hex Nut, 3/8"-16 4 40
G10107 Lock Nut, 5/8"-11 2 20
G10109 Lock Nut, 5/16"-18 4 40
G10111 Lock Nut, 1/2"-13 10 100
G10204 Special Machine Bushing, 5/8" x 1" O.D. 10 100
G10213­ Machine Bushing, 5/8" (.030" Thick) (AsRequired) 20 100
G10328 Hex Head Cap Screw, 3/8"-16 x 5/8" 10 40
G10412 Lock Nut, 5/8"-18 10 100
G10427­ Rivet, 1/4" x 1/2" 100 500
G10545 Detent Pin, 1" Grip 10 50
G10551 Clevis Pin, 1/4" x 2 1/2" 10 50
G10567 External Retaining Ring, 5/8" 10 40
G10669 Hair Pin Clip, No. 22 10 50
G10732 Hex Head Cap Screw, 5/8"-18 x 2" 20 100
G10751 Hex Head Cap Screw, 5/8"-18 x 1 3/4" 10 50
G10752 Hex Head Cap Screw, 5/8"-18 x 2 1/4" 10 50
G10912 Hex Socket Head Cap Screw, 5/16"-18 x1", Grade 8 20 100
G10940 Machine Bushing, 1" (.048" Thick) 20 100
G3303-96­ Roller Chain, No. 41, 96 Links

   Including Connector Link (Push Unit) 2 25
G3303-98­ Roller Chain, No. 41, 98 Links

   Including Connector Link (Pull Row Unit) 2 25
GA1720 Bearing/Sprocket, 7/8" Hex Bore 10 100
GA2007 Hopper Hold Down Latch 1 5
GA2012L­ Disc Scraper, LH (Shown) 10 100
GA2012R­ Disc Scraper, RH 10 100
GA2014 Bearing 10 100
GA5651 Lower Parallel Arm (Pull Row Unit) 2 5
GA5787 Lower Arm 1 4
GA5788 Upper Arm 2
GA6171­ Bearing 4 10
GA6434 Rubber Closing Wheel Complete With Bearing 4 10
GA7949 Gauge Wheel Complete (Items 5-7 and 9-12) 3 10
GA7965 Shank W/Gauge Wheel Pivot Spindle

And Set Screw (Pull Row Unit) 1 4
GA7975 Wheel Arm With Grease Fitting, Bushings And Seals, LH 2 10
GA7976 Wheel Arm With Grease Fitting, Bushings And Seals, RH 2 10
GA8037 Push Unit Shank 1 4
GA8304 Hopper Support 2 10
GA8322 Arm 2 10
GA8324­ Disc And Bearing Assembly 10 100
GA8363 Double Sprocket And Bearing, Drive Clutch, 11/19 Tooth 3 20
GA8365 Meter Drive Assembly Complete 2 10
GA8370 Seed Hopper 4 40
GB0186 Spring Anchor 2 10
GB0218­ Bushing, 21/32" I.D. x 7/8" O.D. x 19/32" Long 20 200



5

DEALER REPAIR PARTS SUGGESTED STOCK LIST

( ­ indicates MPP packages are available)

Row Unit and Push Unit

2 of 2 Suggested Quantity

Part Number Description 100 Rows 1000 Rows

GB0239 Eccentric Bushing 20 100
GB0254 Lever 2 5
GB0265 Pivot Link, Depth Adjustment 1 4
GB0266 Handle, Depth Adjustment 1 4
GB0267 Lever, Depth Adjustment 1 4
GB0268 Wheel Arm Stop 1 4
GB0274 Cover, Depth Adjustment 2 10
GB0276 Bushing, 1" I.D. x 1 1/4" O.D. x 1" Long (Per Arm) 10 40
GB0278 Coupler 2 10
GB0282 Stepped Bushing 20 100
GB0284 Seed Tube Guard/Inner Scraper 20 100
GB0285 Collar, Depth Adjustment 2
GB0286 Hopper Mount 2
GD1026 Sleeve, 1 3/16" Long 5 20
GD1033 Shield 1 2
GD10473 Housing 10 100
GD1065 Idler Spring (Pull Row Unit) 4 40
GD1085 Rubber Tire, 1" x 12" 2 20
GD1086 Tire 1 10
GD10991 Seal (Per Arm) 10 100
GD10993 Spring 1 4
GD11001 Spindle 1 4
GD11017 Special Hex Head Cap Screw, 5/8"-11, LH Thread 5 10
GD1109 Bushing, 41/64" I.D. x 5/8" O.D. x 1/4" Long 2 4
GD1113 U-Bolt, 5" x 7" x 5/8"-11 2 10
GD1114 U-Bolt, 7" x 7" x 5/8"-11 2 10
GD11218­ Spring (Push Unit) 2 20
GD11239 Knob 2 5
GD11259 Sleeve, 3/8" I.D. x 5/8" O.D. x 1 25/32" Long 1 2
GD11279 Lid 10 40
GD1130 Seed Tube (No Monitor) 1 4
GD11305 Plate 1 2
GD11306 Disc, 3.5 mm x 15" 20 20
GD11413 Spring 1 2
GD11422 Upper Parallel Arm 2 5
GD11423 Half Wheel 2 10
GD11453 Cover 2 5
GD11845­ Dust Cap 10 100
GD11962 Idler 4 20
GD7318 Sleeve, 1" Long 10 100
GD7805 Special Washer 10 100
GD8249­ Spring (2-4) 10 100
GD8460 Spring 4 40
GD9120 Nylon Half Wheel 2 20
GR0196 Connector Link, No. 41 2 10



6

DEALER REPAIR PARTS SUGGESTED STOCK LIST

( ­ indicates MPP packages are available)

Corn Meter

1 of 1 Suggested Quantity

Part Number Description 100 Rows 1000 Rows

G10323 Hex Flange Nut, 1/4"-20 10
G10401 Slotted Hex Washer Head Screw, No. 10-32x 5/8" 10 100
G10470 Cotter Pin, 5/32" x 1" 10 100
G10500 Jam Nut, 5/8"-18 UNF 10
G10602­ Spring Pin, 1/4" x 1 1/2" 10 100
G10603­ Spring Pin, 1/4" x 1 1/4" 100 200
G10604 Spring Pin, 3/16" x 1 1/2" 10
G10620 Flange Nut, 5/16" -18  (2000 Series) 10
G10621 Flange Nut, 1/4"-20 10
G10690 Rolling Thread Screw, No. 10 x 3/4" 10
G10922 Thumbscrew, 5/16"-18 x 3/4"  (3000 Series Row Unit) 10 100
GA2018 Conveyor Housing 2
GA2019 Bearing 1 5
GA2020­ Brush 40 120
GA8343 MPP Wave Washer, 5/8" (Triple Wave) 1 1
GB0120 Bushing, 17/64" I.D. x 1 1/32" Long 4 20
GD10226 Finger, Oil Sunflower (optional) 10 40
GD1039 Housing Cover 2
GD1041 Belt Drive Sprocket 4 40
GD1042 Idler 2 10
GD1046 Seed Baffle (2000 Series) 4 40
GD10733 Finger, Corn 10 40
GD11286­ Seed Belt 10 100
GD11311 Seed Baffle (3000 Series) 4 40
GD11373 Shank Cover, Finger Pickup Seed Meter 2 20
GD6501 Spring 10 100
GR0664­ Carrier With Brush And Screw 10 100
GR1327 Finger Assembly, Oil Sunflower (Optional) 5 50
GR1487­ Finger Assembly, Corn 5 50



7

DEALER REPAIR PARTS SUGGESTED STOCK LIST

( ­ indicates MPP packages are available)

Brush-Type Meter

1 of 1 Suggested Quantity

Part Number Description 100 Rows 1000 Rows

G10531 Nylon Insert Wing Nut, 1/4"-20 10 50
G10584 Slotted Tap Screw, No. 10-24 x 1/2" 10 100
G10634 Slotted Tap Screw, No. 10-24 x 5/8" 10 100
G10922 Thumbscrew, 5/16"-18 x 3/4" 10 50
GA5698 Bearing 1 2
GA5699­ Upper Brush 20 200
GA5794 Seed Disc, Soybean, 60 Cell, Black 20 50
GA5795 Seed Disc, High Rate

   Small Milo/Grain Sorghum, 60 Cell, Red 20 50
GA5796 Seed Disc, Cotton, Acid-Delinted, 30 Cell, White 20 50
GA5834­ Lower Brush 5 50
GA5982 Seed Disc, Small Milo/Grain Sorghum, 30 Cell, Red 20 50
GA6168 Seed Disc, Large Cotton, Acid-Delinted,36 cell, Tan 20 50
GA6182 Seed Disc, Hill-Drop Cotton, Acid-Delinted, 12 Cell, Brown 20 50
GA6184 Seed Disc, Specialty Soybean, 48 Cell, Dark Blue 20 50
GA6187 Seed Disc, Large Milo/Grain Sorghum, 30 Cell, Light Blue 20 50
GA6478 Seed Disc, High Rate Cotton,

   Acid-Delinted, 48 Cell, Light Green 20 50
GA6633 Seed Disc, High Rate Large

   Milo/Grain Sorghum, 60 Cell, Yellow 20 50
GA7255 Seed Disc, Small Hill-Drop Cotton,

   Acid-Delinted, 12 Cell, Dark Green 20 50
GD11122 Upper Brush Retainer, Use With Soybean 2 10
GD11374 Shank Cover, Brush-Type Seed Meter 2 10
GD8237 Upper Brush Retainer,

   Used With Milo/Grain Sorghum Discs 2 10
GD8778­ Wear Strip 10 50



8

DEALER REPAIR PARTS SUGGESTED STOCK LIST

( ­ indicates MPP packages are available)

Granular Chemical

1 of 1 Suggested Quantity

Part Number Description 100 Rows 1000 Rows

G10680 Clamp, Wire Hose Plain 11/16 5 15
GA2075 Diffuser 5 10
GA4444 Insecticide Lid Assy. 2 6
GA6907 Bander Package 5 10
GA8364 Brg., Chem. Clutch/Spkt 24T 5 10
GA8371 Assy./Chemical Hopper 2 6
GB0115 Bearing, Gran. Chem. Hopper 10 20
GB0116 Housing, Gran. Chem. Hopper 5 10
GB0278 Coupler, Meter Drive 10 20
GD1026 Bushing, Pltd/Heat Treated 5 15
GD1060 Hinge Bracket 5 15
GD1063 Gate, Metering 5 10
GD10963 U-Bolt, Chemical Bander 10 20
GD11219 Spring, Torsion E-Coated 5 15
GD11240 Shaft, Chemical Drive 5 10
GD11297 Shaft, Chemical Meter 5 15
GD11413 Spring, Meter Drive 5 10
GD11962 Idler, Row Unit Drive 5 15
GD2423 Funnel, Anti-Static 5 15
GD2971-10 Tube, Pltd 5/8 OD x .385 ID x 9/16 5 15
GD2947 Tube, Clear Plastic 5 15
GD7148 Roller, Chemical Meter 10 20
GD7258­ Bushing, Granular Chemical Meter 10 20



9

DEALER REPAIR PARTS SUGGESTED STOCK LIST

( ­ indicates MPP packages are available)

Row United Mounted Coulter & Coulter Mounted Residue Wheel

1 of 1 Suggested Quantity

Part Number Description 100 Rows 1000 Rows

G10213­ Bushing, Spec. 1 3/64 x 11/16 15 30
G1K289 Hub Kit, RU Mtd. Coulter 5 10
GA2014 Bearing, 5/8" 15 30
GA5622 Bearing, Coulter (1") 10 20
GA5625 No-Till Coulter Arm Weld 3 6
GA5654 Hub, S/A 10 20
GA8603 Bearing, Dbl. Row Sealed 10 20
GA8641 Coulter Hub Assembly 5 10
GA8760 Weed Guard w/ Roll Pin 5 10
G1K330­ Adapter Kit, Coulter 5 10
GD10552 Residue Wheel 10 25
GD1132 Dust Cap, Pltd 10 20
GD11652 Ring, Ret. 2-7/16 Int. Beveled 10 20
GD11677 Adapter, Coulter Hub (Unit Mtd) 15 30

**Check Operator & Parts Manual for appropriate coulter blade.



10

DEALER REPAIR PARTS SUGGESTED STOCK LIST

( ­ indicates MPP packages are available) Suggested Quantity

Part Number Description 100 Rows 1000 Rows

Model KPM I & KPM II Monitors

1 of 1

G1K248 Kit, 3-Pin Female Connector 3 6
G1K252 Kit, 3-Pin Male Connector 3 6
GA6147 Sensor & Mounting Package 3 6
GA7859 Adaptor, Coil Pick-Up 3 6
GA8495 Seed Tube w/ Sensor 10 20
GD11169 Sensor Mount 3 6
GD11474 Cover, Mag. Rotation Sensor 4 8
GD5857 Spring, Extension (PLTD) 5 15
GR0594 Nylon Sensor Brush 21" 5 10
GR1395 Sensor, Seed Tube 15 30
GR1414 Actuator, Shaft Rotation 10 20
GR1415 Sensor, Shaft Rotation 5 10



11

DEALER REPAIR PARTS SUGGESTED STOCK LIST

( ­ indicates MPP packages are available)

Fertilizer Attachments

1 of 2 Suggested Quantity

Part Number Description 10 Rows 100 Rows

HD Single Disc Fertilizer Opener

GA0237 Bearing, Outer - SD Opener 4 8
GA4286 Seal, SD Opener 3 6
GA4287 Cone, Bearing - SD Opener 4 8
GA8305 Wheel Arm Assembly, LH 2 4
GA8306 Wheel Arm Assembly, RH 2 4
GA8688 Drop Tube/Knife, Liquid HD SDO, RH 4 8
GA8689 Drop Tube/Knife, Liquid HD SDO, LH 4 8
GA8877 Assembly, Gauge Tire 3 x 16 2 4
GB0205 Spindle 2 4
GB0209 Drop Tube, LH 2 4
GB0210 Drop Tube, RH 2 4
GB0218 Bushing 6 12
GD1104 Cap, Hub - SD Opener 3 6
GD11423 Gauge Wheel Half 2 4
GD11953 Offset Tire 3 x 16 3 6
GD6553 Cup, Bearing - SD Opener 2 4
GD7900 Blade, SD Opener 4 8
GD7912 Scraper 5 10
GR0188 Bearing Cup 2 4

Double Disc Fertilizer Opener

G10213­ Machine Bushing 10 20
G10503 Nut, Hex Jam 5/8-11 GR 2 3 6
G10504 Nut, Hex Jam 5/8-11 LH THD GR 2 3 6
GA0328 Spring, Weld 3 6
GA1369 Tube, Dry Fertilizer Weld 2 4
GA2014 Bearing 6 12
GA8685 Drop Tube, Liquid DD Opener 2 4
GA8845­ Assembly, Bearing & Disc 6 12
GB0134 Housing, Bearing 3 6
GD1132 Cap, Dust 6 12
GD1138 U-Bolt 3 6
GD1673 Scraper, Outer - DD Opener 6 12



12

DEALER REPAIR PARTS SUGGESTED STOCK LIST

( ­ indicates MPP packages are available) Suggested Quantity

Part Number Description 10 Rows 100 Rows

Fertilizer Attachments

2 of 2

Notched Single Disc Fertilizer Opener - Style B

GA8603 Bearing, Double Row Sealed 5 10
GA9437 Hub Assembly 3 6
GA9461 Weld, Knife LH 5 10
GA9462 Weld, Knife RH 5 10
GD11557 Scraper, Heat Treat LH 6 12
GD11558 Scraper, Heat Treat RH 6 12
GD12676 Disc Blade, 16 3/4 Diameter Notched 5 10
GD12679 Spacer, Plated 2 4

Notched Single Disc Fertilizer Opener - Style A

GA2014 Bearing 6 12
GA5654 Hub w/Bearings 5 10
GA8398 Weld, Drop Tube - RH Stainless Steel 5 10
GA8399 Weld, Drop Tube - LH Stainless Steel 5 10
GB0248 Knife, Fertilizer RH 4 8
GB0249 Knife, Fertilizer LH 4 8
GD11097 Scraper 5 10
GD11106 Spring, Compression 5 10
GD1132 Cap, Dust 4 8
GD9934 Blade, 16 3/4 Disc 5 10



13

DEALER REPAIR PARTS SUGGESTED STOCK LIST

( ­ indicates MPP packages are available)

Model 3000 Pull-Type Planter

1 of 2 Suggested Quantity

Part Number Description 10 Planters 100 Planters

G10087 Nut, Hex Jam 1 1/2-12 Grade 2 2 4
G10645 HHCS 1-8 x 3 Grade 8 2 4
G10647 Hex Nut 1-8 Grade 8 3 6
G10725 Nut, Slotted Hex 3 6
G10993 1 x 8 1/2 Bolt GR 8 NC 2 4
G1K248 Kit, 3-Pin Female Connector 3 6
G1K252 Kit, 3-Pin Male Connector 3 6
G1K269 Hex Lock Clamp Kit 3 6
G2100-03­ Bearing, 7/8 Hex Bore 4 8
G3310-100 #40 Roller Chain 3 6
G3310-132 #40 Roller Chain 3 6
G3310-80 #40 Roller Chain 2 4
G3310-92 #40 Roller Chain 2 4
G3400-01 Flangette 3 6
G4100-02 Jack, Assembly 2 4
GA0167 Hub w/Cups 4 Bolt 3 6
GA0243 Seal 3 6
GA0245 Bearing, Inner 3 6
GA0257 Bearing, Outer 3 6
GA0378 Carriage w/7/8 Hub 2 4
GA0895 Cone, Bearing 1 1/2" 4 8
GA0899 Seal 3 6
GA1676 Spindle, Weld RH 3 6
GA1677 Spindle, Weld LH 3 6
GA1678 Hub, Marker Assembly RH 2 4
GA1679 Hub, Marker Assembly LH 2 4
GA2068 Spring Assembly 2 4
GA2142 Rim 20 x 5.50F  6 Bolt 2 4
GA2147 Hub Assembly 6 Bolt 2 4
GA2148 Hub w/Cups 6 Bolt 2 4
GA2180 Bearing Hanger 7/8 Hex 3 6
GA2558 Spindle 2 4
GA5090 Tire & Rim Assembly (4:10 x 6) 2 4
GA5105 Sprocket Weld 15T - #40 2 4
GA5106 Sprocket Weld 17T - #40 2 4
GA5107 Sprocket Weld 19T - #40 2 4
GA5108 Sprocket Weld 23T - #40 2 4
GA5109 Sprocket Weld 24T - #40 2 4
GA5110 Sprocket Weld 25T - #40 2 4
GA5111 Sprocket Weld 26T - #40 2 4
GA5112 Sprocket Weld 27T - #40 2 4
GA5113 Sprocket Weld 28T - #40 2 4
GA5114 Sprocket Weld 30T - #40 2 4
GA5115 Sprocket Weld 33T - #40 2 4
GA5116 Bearing, 7/8 Hex 3 6
GA5165 Sprocket Weld 2 4
GA6699 Light, Double LH 2 4



14

DEALER REPAIR PARTS SUGGESTED STOCK LIST

( ­ indicates MPP packages are available)

Model 3000 Pull-Type Planter

2 of 2 Suggested Quantity

Part Number Description 10 Planters 100 Planters

GA6700 Light, Double RH 2 4
GA6701 Light, Single Amber 2 4
GA7154 Sprocket, 18 Tooth Idler 2 4
GA7336 Assembly, Double Idler 2 4
GA8092 Clutch Assembly, Interplant 2 4
GA8665 Htich Clamp 2 4
GA8789 Bearing 2 4
GB0156 Clevis 3 6
GB0287 Drive Coupler, Plated 3 6
GD0746 Disc, Marker 3 6
GD0840 Cap, 4 Bolt Hub 3 6
GD10010 Bar, Mud Scraper 2 4
GD13401 Tire, 7.50-20 6-Ply l-1 TL 2 4
GD1255 Dog, Ratchet Sprocket 4 8
GD1256 Spring 4 8
GD5752 Tube 2 4
GD5753 Tire 4.10 x 6 2 4
GD5857 Spring 2 4
GD7426 Idler Sprocket, Plastic - #41 3 6
GR0150 Cup 2 4
GR0151 Cup 2 4
GR0434 Cup 3 6
GR0927 Seal Kit 3 6
GR0930 Seal Kit, 2 1/2" Bore 3 6
GR0982 Seal Kit, 3 1/2" Bore 3 6
GR0984 Seal Kit, 3 1/4" Bore 3 6
GR1203 Lens, Red 3 6
GR1204 Lens, Amber 3 6
GR1206 Grommet, Rubber 3 6
GR1208 Bulb, Light 4 8
GR1521 Seal Kit, 2 1/2" Bore, 1 1/4 Rod 2 4
GR1523 Seal Kit, 4 1/4" Bore, 1 3/4 Rod 2 4
GR1527 Seal Kit, 3 1/4" Bore, 1 1/4 Rod 3 6
GR1528 Seal Kit, 3 1/2" 3 6
GR1529 Seal Kit, 2" 2 4



15

DEALER REPAIR PARTS SUGGESTED STOCK LIST

( ­ indicates MPP packages are available)

Models 3100 / 3120 / 3140 Three-Point Mounted Planter

1 of 2 Suggested Quantity

Part Number Description 10 Planters 100 Planters

G10725 Slotted Nut 2 4
G1K248 Female Connector Kit 2 4
G1K252 Male Connector Kit (3140) 2 4
G1K269 Hex Lock Clamp kit 3 6
G2100-03­ Bearing 3 6
G2500-17 Sprocket (3100/3120) 2 4
G3200-62 Chain (3100/3120) 2 4
G3310-224 Chain (3140) 2 4
G3310-68 Chain (3140) 2 4
G3310-74 Chain 2 4
G3310-75 Chain (3140) 2 4
G3310-80 Chain (3100/3120) 3 6
G3400-01 Flangette (3140) 4 8
GA0167 Hub w/cups 2 4
GA0243 Grease Seal 3 6
GA0245 Bearing 3 6
GA0257 Bearing 3 6
GA0270 Flow Control Valve (3120/3140) 2 4
GA0895 Bearing 3 6
GA0899 Rubber Seal 3 6
GA0901 Idler w/spools (3100/3120) 2 4
GA0926 Hub w/cups  (3100/3120) 1 2
GA1676 Spindle, RH (3100/3120) 2 4
GA1677 Spindle, LH 2 4
GA2068 Spring w/plug (3140) 2 4
GA2148 Hub w/cups (3140) 1 2
GA2558 Spindle (3140) 1 2
GA4665 Pin (3120) 2 4
GA4666 Pin (3120/3140) 2 4
GA4696 Rim 1 2
GA4733 Detent Pin w/chain 2 4
GA4938 Pin (3120) 2 4
GA4963 Spindle (3100/3120) 2 4
GA5106 Sprocket 2 4
GA5107 Sprocket 2 4
GA5108 Sprocket 2 4
GA5109 Sprocket 2 4
GA5110 Sprocket 2 4
GA5111 Sprocket 2 4
GA5112 Sprocket 2 4
GA5113 Sprocket 2 4
GA5196 Rim (3140) 1 2
GA5853 Depth Band 2 4
GA6078 Pin (3100) 2 4
GA6699 Double Light Assembly 2 4
GA6700 Double Light Assembly 2 4
GA6701 Single Light Assembly 2 4



16

DEALER REPAIR PARTS SUGGESTED STOCK LIST

( ­ indicates MPP packages are available)

Models 3100 / 3120 / 3140 Three-Point Mounted Planter

2 of 2 Suggested Quantity

Part Number Description 10 Planters 100 Planters

GA8789 Flange Bearing (3140) 2 4
GA9088 Marker Pad (3140) 2 4
GA9145 Marker Pad (3120) 2 4
GB0287 Coupler 2 4
GD0746 Blade 3 6
GD0840 Dust Cap 2 4
GD0844 Tire 2 4
GD0916 Spool (3100/3120) 3 6
GD10418 Bushing (3140) 2 4
GD10419 Bushing (3140) 2 4
GD1255 Lynch Pin 3 6
GD1256 Spring 3 6
GD2557 Lynch Pin 7/16 2 4
GD2558 Lynch Pin 1/4 2 4
GD5753 Tire (3140) 2 4
GD5886 Coupler 2 4
GD5887 Spring 2 4
GD7090 Bushing (3120) 2 4
GD7338 Bushing (3120) 2 4
GD7426 Idler sprocket 3 6
GD8701 Bushing (3100) 2 4
GD9333 Pin (3140) 2 4
GD9671 Spring, LH (3140) 2 4
GD9672 Spring, RH (3140) 2 4
GD9749 Bushing (3100) 2 4
GD9750 Pin (3100/3140) 2 4
GR0150 Inner Cup 2 4
GR0151 Outer Cup 2 4
GR0434 Cup 2 4
GR0767 Needle Valve 2 4
GR0927 Seal Kit (3100) 2 4
GR0988 Seal Kit (3140) 1 2
GR1028 Seal Kit (3120/3140) 1 2
GR1057 Seal Kit (3120) 2 4
GR1203 Lens, Red 2 4
GR1204 Lens, Amber 2 4
GR1208 Bulb 4 8
GR1279 Seal Kit (3120/3140) 1 2
GR1309 Seal Kit (3100/3140) 2 4
GR1357 Seal Kit (3140) 1 2
GR1505 Seal Kit (3120/3140) 1 2
GR1521 Seal Kit (3120) 2 4
GR1529 Seal Kit (3120/3140) 2 4
GR1552 Seal Kit (3120/3140) 2 4
GR1553 Seal Kit (3140) 1 2
GR1554 Seal Kit (3140) 1 2



17

DEALER REPAIR PARTS SUGGESTED STOCK LIST

( ­ indicates MPP packages are available) Suggested Quantity

Part Number Description 10 Planters 100 Planters

Model 3200 Econo-Fold® Planter

1 of 2

G10725 Slotted Hex Nut 3 6
G1K248 Female Connector Kit 3 6
G1K252 Male Connector Kit 3 6
G1K269 Hex Lock Clamp kit 3 6
G2100-03­ Bearing 4 8
G3310-152 Chain 1 2
G3310-80 Chain 2 4
GA0167 Hub w/cups 2 4
GA0243 Grease Seal 2 4
GA0245 Bearing 2 4
GA0257 Bearing 2 4
GA0895 Bearing 3 6
GA0899 Rubber Seal 2 4
GA1676 R.H. Spindle 2 4
GA1677 L.H. Spindle 2 4
GA1678 Hub & Spindle Assembly 2 4
GA1679 Hub & Spindle Assembly 2 4
GA2068 Spring w/plug 1 2
GA2148 Hub w/cups 1 2
GA2180 Hanger Bearing 3 6
GA4995 Detent Pin Assembly 2 4
GA5105 Sprocket 3 6
GA5106 Sprocket 3 6
GA5107 Sprocket 3 6
GA5108 Sprocket 3 6
GA5109 Sprocket 3 6
GA5110 Sprocket 3 6
GA5111 Sprocket 3 6
GA5112 Sprocket 3 6
GA5113 Sprocket 3 6
GA5114 Sprocket 3 6
GA5853 Depth Band 2 4
GA6699 Double Light Assembly 2 4
GA6700 Double Light Assembly 2 4
GA6701 Single Light Assembly 1 2
GA8393 Solenoid 1 2
GA8789 Flange Bearing 3 6
GA9145 Molded Stop 2 4
GB0156 Double Clevis 1 2
GB0283 Coupler 3 6
GB0287 Coupler 2 4
GD0746 Blade 3 6
GD0840 Dust Cap 3 6
GD13401 Tire 2 4
GD2962 Spring 3 6
GD3373 Eye Bolt 2 4
GD5661 Coupler 2 4



18

DEALER REPAIR PARTS SUGGESTED STOCK LIST

( ­ indicates MPP packages are available) Suggested Quantity

Part Number Description 10 Planters 100 Planters

Model 3200 Econo-Fold® Planter

2 of 2

GD5752 Tube 1 2
GD5753 Tire 2 4
GD9671 Spring, LH 1 2
GD9672 Spring, RH 1 2
GR0150 Inner Cup 1 2
GR0151 Outer Cup 1 2
GR0434 Cup 2 4
GR0515 Bevel Gear 2 4
GR0516 Crank Assy. 2 4
GR0517 Pin 2 4
GR0927 Seal Kit 2 4
GR0982 Seal Kit 2 4
GR0984 Seal Kit 2 4
GR1096 Seal Kit 3 6
GR1185 Seal Kit 2 4
GR1203 Lens, Red 2 4
GR1204 Lens, Amber 2 4
GR1208 Bulb 5 10
GR1521 Seal Kit 3 6
GR1526 Seal Kit 3 6
GR1527 Seal Kit 3 6
GR1528 Seal Kit 3 6



19

DEALER REPAIR PARTS SUGGESTED STOCK LIST

( ­ indicates MPP packages are available)

Model 3400 Twin-Line® Planter

1 of 2 Suggested Quantity

Part Number Description 10 Planters 100 Planters

G10070 Slotted Hex Nut 2 4
G10725 Slotted Hex Nut 3 6
G1K248 3 Pin Female Connector 1 2
G1K252 3 Pin Male Connector 1 2
G1K269 Lock Clamp Kit 3 6
G1K274 Coil Kit 2 4
G1K275 Solenoid Valve Kit 2 4
G1K276 Solenoid Valve Kit 2 4
G2100-03­ Bearing 2 4
G3310-80 Chain 2 4
GA0167 Hub w/Caps 3 6
GA0243 Grease Seal 3 6
GA0245 Bearing 3 6
GA0257 Bearing 3 6
GA0705 Outer Bearing 2 4
GA0899 Rubber Seal 3 6
GA1676 Spindle, RH 3 6
GA1677 Spindle, LH 3 6
GA1678 Hub & Spindle Assy., RH 2 4
GA1679 Hub & Spindle Assy., LH 2 4
GA2180 Hanger Bearing 2 4
GA5106 Sprocket 3 6
GA5107 Sprocket 3 6
GA5108 Sprocket 3 6
GA5109 Sprocket 3 6
GA5110 Sprocket 3 6
GA5111 Sprocket 3 6
GA5112 Sprocket 3 6
GA5113 Sprocket 3 6
GA5987 Inner Bearing 2 4
GA5988 Seal 2 4
GA6497 Cam Follower 2 4
GA6699 Light Assy., LH 2 4
GA6700 Light Assy., RH 2 4
GA7096 Bearing 2 4
GA7154 Sprocket W/Bearing 2 4
GA7574 Sprocket 2 4
GA8092 Clutch Assy. 1 2
GA8789 Flange Bearing 2 4
GB0237 Clevis 1 2
GB0287 Coupler 2 4
GD0746 Marker Blade 3 6
GD0840 Dust Cap 3 6
GD10011 Cup 2 4
GD10532 Sleeve 2 4
GD10785 Tire 2 4
GD1255 L-Pin 5 10



20

DEALER REPAIR PARTS SUGGESTED STOCK LIST

( ­ indicates MPP packages are available)

Model 3400 Twin-Line® Planter

2 of 2 Suggested Quantity

Part Number Description 10 Planters 100 Planters

GD1256 Spring 5 10
GD12567 Inner Budd Nut 4 8
GD1536 Seal 2 4
GD5753 Contact Tire 2 4
GD7426 Sprocket 2 4
GD8532 Inner Cup 2 4
GD9130 O-Ring 2 4
GD9509 Outer Budd Nut 4 8
GR0150 Inner Cup 3 6
GR0151 Outer Cup 3 6
GR0257 Bolt 3 6
GR0322 Outer Cup 2 4
GR0764 Seal Kit 3 6
GR0764 Seal Kit 2 4
GR0927 Seal Kit 2 4
GR1001 Seal Kit 2 4
GR1203 Lens, Red 2 4
GR1204 Lens, Amber 2 4
GR1205 Cover 2 4
GR1208 Bulb 4 8
GR1309 Seal Kit 2 4
GR1453 Seal Kit 2 4
GR1464 Seal Kit 2 4
GR1468 Seal Kit 2 4
GR1477 Seal Kit 2 4
GR1496 Seal Kit 2 4
GR1502 Seal Kit 2 4
GR1526 Seal Kit 2 4
GR1548 Seal Kit 2 4
GR1549 Seal Kit 2 4



21

DEALER REPAIR PARTS SUGGESTED STOCK LIST

( ­ indicates MPP packages are available)

Model 3500 Twin-Line® Planter

1 of 2 Suggested Quantity

Part Number Description 10 Planters 100 Planters

G10087 Nut 2 4
G1K248 3-Pin Female Connector Kit 1 2
G1K252 3-Pin Male Connector Kit 1 2
G1K269 Lock Clamp Kit 3 6
G2100-03­ Bearing 4 8
G3310-100 Chain 2 4
G3310-116 Chain 2 4
G3310-80 Chain 3 5
G3400-01 Flangette 4 8
GA0167 Hub/wcups 2 4
GA0243 Seal 3 6
GA0245 Bearing 3 6
GA0257 Bearing 3 6
GA0895 Bearing 5 10
GA0899 Rubber Seal 3 6
GA1676 Spindle, RH 2 4
GA1677 Spindle, LH 2 4
GA1678 Hub & Spindle Assy. RH 2 4
GA1679 Hub & Spindle Assy. LH 2 4
GA2068 Spring 2 4
GA2142 Rim 2 4
GA4995 Detent Pin 2 5
GA5106 Sprocket 3 6
GA5107 Sprocket 3 6
GA5108 Sprocket 3 6
GA5109 Sprocket 3 6
GA5111 Sprocket 3 6
GA5112 Sprocket 3 6
GA5113 Sprocket 3 6
GA5116 Bearing 2 4
GA5624 Bearing 2 4
GA6435 Bearing 2 4
GA6497 Cam Follower 2 6
GA6699 Light Assy., LH 3 6
GA6700 Light Assy., RH 3 6
GA7154 Sprocket 2 4
GA8092 Clutch Sprocket Assy. 2 4
GA8789 Flange Bearing 4 8
GB0156 Clevis 2 4
GB0287 Coupler 3 6
GD0746 Marker Blade 2 4
GD10532 Sleeve 2 6
GD13401 Tire 1 2
GD7426 Sprocket 4 8
GD9121 Cup 2 4
GR0150 Inner Cup 3 6
GR0151 Outer Cup 3 6



22

DEALER REPAIR PARTS SUGGESTED STOCK LIST

( ­ indicates MPP packages are available)

Model 3500 Twin-Line® Planter

2 of 2 Suggested Quantity

Part Number Description 10 Planters 100 Planters

GR0434 Cup 3 6
GR0927 Seal Kit 2 4
GR1001 Seal Kit 1 2
GR1096 Seal Kit 3 5
GR1184 Seal Kit 3 6
GR1185 Seal Kit 2 4
GR1203 Lens, Red 3 6
GR1204 Lens, Amber 3 6
GR1205 Cover 3 6
GR1208 Bulb 6 12
GR1289 Seal Kit 3 5
GR1520 Seal Kit 3 5
GR1521 Seal Kit 3 6
GR1526 Seal Kit 3 5



23

DEALER REPAIR PARTS SUGGESTED STOCK LIST

( ­ indicates MPP packages are available)

Model 3600 Twin-Line® Planter

1 of 2 Suggested Quantity

Part Number Description 10 Planters 100 Planters

G10725 Nut, Hex Slot 5/8-18 GR2 Pln 3 6
G1K248 Kit, 3-Pin Female Connector 3 6
G1K252 Kit, 3-Pin Male Connector 3 6
G1K269 Hex Lock Clamp Kit 4 8
G1K275 A2484 Sal. Valve Repl. Kit 2 4
G2100-03­ Bearing, 7/8 Hex Bore 6 12
G3310-110 Roller Chain, #40, 110 pitches 3 6
G3310-118 Roller Chain, #40, 118 pitches 3 6
G3310-208 Roller Chain, #40, 208 pitches 3 6
G3400-01 Flangette, Zinc Plt 6 12
GA0167 Hub, 4 Bolt W/Cups 3 6
GA0243 Seal 5 10
GA0245 Bearing, Inner 4 8
GA0257 Bearing, Outer 4 8
GA0895 Cone, Bearing 1 1/2 3 6
GA0899 Seal, Bearing/Spindle 3 6
GA1676 Spindle, Weld RH 3 6
GA1677 Spindle, Weld LH 3 6
GA1678 Hub, Marker Assy. RH 2 4
GA1679 Hub, Marker Assy. LH 2 4
GA2148 Hub W/Cups 6-Bolt 2 4
GA2180 Bearing Hanger 7/8 Hex 3 6
GA2612 Fuse Holder 4 8
GA4722 Seal 3 6
GA4723 Bearing Cone 3 6
GA4799 Seal 4 8
GA4800 Bearing Cone 4 8
GA5165 Sprocket Weld, 30T 3 6
GA5853 Depth Band Weld 3 6
GA6108 Receptacle Conn. W/Cable Clamp 3 6
GA6109 Receptacle Conn. W/Cable Clamp 3 6
GA6497 Assembly - Eccentric 3 6
GA6699 Light, Double LH 3 6
GA6700 Light, Double RH 3 6
GA7096 Cone, Bearing 2 4
GA7389 Wheel, 5.5x22.5x8-Bolt 1 2
GA8092 Clutch Assy., Interplant 3 6
GA8789 Bearing, 7/8 Hex Radial 3 6
GB0237 Hitch Clevis, Single 2 4
GB0287 Drive Coupler, Plated 4 8
GD0746 Disc Blade, Marker 4 8
GD0914-240 Shaft, Hex 7/8 x 240 1 3
GD10011 Cup, Bearing 2 4
GD10053 Wear Pad 2 4
GD10123 Spring, Extension 3 6
GD10243­ Fuse, 10 AMP, Time Delay 6 12
GD10532 Sleeve, Cam Roller Nickel-HT 2 4



24

DEALER REPAIR PARTS SUGGESTED STOCK LIST

( ­ indicates MPP packages are available)

Model 3600 Twin-Line® Planter

2 of 2 Suggested Quantity

Part Number Description 10 Planters 100 Planters

GD10785 Tire, 255-70R22.5 (No Ctr. Rib) 2 4
GD10793 Shim, Marker Mount 3 6
GD13401 Tire, 7.50-20 6-ply I-1 TL 2 4
GD11791 Shim, Marker Mount 3 6
GD1255 Dog, Ratchet Sprocket 6 12
GD1256 Spring, Extension 3 6
GD2721 U-Bolt, 2 Sq. x 1/2-13 Pltd 3 6
GD2829 Fuse, AGC-15 6 12
GD4512 Rubber Stop 3 6
GD4700 Tire 5.8-8  4 ply 3 6
GD8739­ Sealing Plug #12 25 50
GD8740­ Socket, Contact #14 25 50
GD8741­ Pin, Contact #14 25 50
GD9529­ Housing, Socket (Black) 2 4
GD9530­ Spade, Electrical 2 4
GD9671 Spring, LH 3 6
GD9672 Spring, RH 3 6
GR0150 Cup 3 6
GR0151 Cup 3 6
GR0434 Bearing Cup 3 6
GR0764 Seal Kit 4 8
GR1001 Seal Kit, 1-1/2" 3 6
GR1004 Seal Kit, 3" 3 6
GR1203 Lens, Red 2 4
GR1204 Lens, Amber 2 4
GR1208 Bulb, Light 5 10
GR1294 Cross & Bearing Kit 2 4
GR1309 Seal Kit, 2 1/2" 3 6
GR1366 Seal Kit, 4" 1 2
GR1404 Seal Kit, Cartridge (Cross) 3 6
GR1417 Seal Kit, 3 X 6 3 6
GR1428 Seal Kit, 3 Bore 1-7/8 Rod 3 6
GR1442 Seal Kit, 4-1/4" 1 2
GR1496 Seal Kit, 4-1/4 Bore 2 4
GR1515 Seal Kit, Cartridge (Shoemaker) 3 6
GR1519 Seal Kit, 3 Bore 1-3/4 Rod 3 6
GR1521 Seal Kit, 2-1/2 Bore 1-1/4 Rod 3 6
GR1522 Seal Kit, 2-1/2 Bore 1-1/4 Rod 3 6
GR1523 Seal Kit, 4-1/4 Bore 1-3/4 Rod 3 6
GR1524 Seal Kit, 4" Bore 1-1/2 Rod 2 4



25

DEALER REPAIR PARTS SUGGESTED STOCK LIST

( ­ indicates MPP packages are available)

Model 3700 Front Folding Planter

1 of 2 Suggested Quantity

Part Number Description 10 Planters 100 Planters

G1K248 Kit, 3-Pin Female Connector 2 4
G1K252 Kit, 3-Pin Male Connector 2 4
G1K255 Repair Kit, Depth Stop Valve 2 4
G1K269 Hex Lock Clamp Kit 2 6
G1K274 Coil Replacement Kit 2 5
G1K275 A2484 Sol. Valve Repl. Kit 2 5
G1K276 Kit, Lower Auger Housing 2 4
G2100-03­ Bearing, 7/8 Hex Bore 6 12
G3310-80 Roller Chain, #40 2 4
G3310-82 Roller Chain, #40, 82 pitches 2 4
G3400-01 Flangette 10 20
GA0167 Hub, 4-Bolt W/Cups 2 4
GA0243 Seal 2 4
GA0245 Bearing, Inner 3 6
GA0257 Bearing, Outer 4 8
GA0705 Cone Bearing, Outer 2 6
GA0895 Cone, Bearing 1 1/2 3 6
GA0899 Seal, Bearing/Spindle 3 6
GA1676 Spindle, Weld RH 2 4
GA1677 Spindle, Weld LH 2 4
GA1678 Hub, Marker Assembly RH 1 3
GA1679 Hub, Marker Assembly LH 1 3
GA2148 Hub w/ Cups 6-Bolt 2 4
GA5106 Sprocket Weld 17T - #40 2 5
GA5107 Sprocket Weld 19T - #40 2 5
GA5108 Sprocket Weld 23T - #40 2 5
GA5109 Sprocket Weld 24T - #40 2 5
GA5110 Sprocket Weld 25T - #40 2 5
GA5111 Sprocket Weld 26T - #40 2 5
GA5112 Sprocket Weld 27T - #40 2 5
GA5113 Sprocket Weld 28T - #40 2 5
GA5164 Ratchet Sprocket Assy - 30T 1 2
GA5165 Sprocket Weld 1 2
GA5853 Depth Band Weld 2 4
GA5965 Hub Assy w/ Bearing Cups 1 2
GA5988 Seal, Grease 2 6
GA6699 Light, Double LH 3 6
GA6700 Light, Double RH 3 6
GA7154 Sprocket, 18T #40 Pltd 2 4
GA8789 Bearing, 7/8 Hex Radial 3 6
GB0287 Drive Coupler, Pltd. 2 4
GB0292 Single Clevis Hitch 1 2
GD0746 Disc, Marker 2 4
GD0841 Tire, 16x6.5 - 8 NHS 1 3
GD0914-240 Shaft, Hex 7/8 x 240 1 3
GD10123 Spring, Extension 4 8
GD10485 Tire, 255-70R 22.5 Recap 1 3



26

DEALER REPAIR PARTS SUGGESTED STOCK LIST

( ­ indicates MPP packages are available)

Model 3700 Front Folding Planter

2 of 2 Suggested Quantity

Part Number Description 10 Planters 100 Planters

GD1114 Bolt, U 3 6
GD1255 Dog, Ratchet Sprocket 4 8
GD4512 Stop, Rubber 3 3
GD4700 Tire  4.8-8 4-ply 2 4
GD8532 Bearing Cup 2 6
GD9480 Tire, Tubeless Rib Duplex 8-ply I-1 0 1
GD9671 Spring, LH 2 6
GD9672 Spring, RH 2 6
GR0150 Cup, L44610 2 4
GR0151 Cup, LM11710 2 4
GR0322 Cup, Bearing -  Outer 2 6
GR0434 Cup, Bearing -  Inner 3 6
GR0690 Retaining Pin 1 3
GR0693 Gear, Horizontal 18T 1 3
GR0698 Gear, Vertical 12T 1 3
GR0764 Seal Kit 3 6
GR1169 Rephasing Piston Repair Kit 3 6
GR1203 Lens, Red 3 6
GR1204 Lens, Amber 3 6
GR1208 Bulb, Light 5 10
GR1260 Seal Kit, Poppet & Check Vlv Incl. 2 4
GR1261 Seal Kit, 4" 2 4
GR1266 Seal Kit, 4 3/4" 1 3
GR1309 Seal Kit, 2 1/2" 1 2
GR1315 Seal Kit, 3 1/2" 2 4
GR1318 Seal Kit, 3 1/2" 1 2
GR1358 Seal Kit, 4" 2 4
GR1359 Seal Kit, 4 1/4" 2 4
GR1458 Seal Kit, Check Valve 2 4
GR1515 Seal Kit, Cartridge(Shoemaker) 2 4
GR1521 Seal Kit, 2 1/2 Bore 1 1/4 Rod 2 4
GR1525 Seal Kit, 4" Bore 1-1/2 Rod 3 6
GR1530 Seal Kit, 4 1/2  Bore 2 Rod 2 4
GR1532 Seal Kit, 3 1/2 Bore 1 1/2 Rod 2 4
GR1546 Seal Kit, 4 3/4 Bore 2 Rod 2 5
GR1547 Seal Kit, 3 1/2 Bore 1 3/4 Rod 2 4

RPSSL5/02



27

DEALER REPAIR PARTS SUGGESTED STOCK LIST

( ­ indicates MPP packages are available)


